Illinois law.
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Section 350.1810  Director of Food Services 

a)	A full-time person, qualified by training and experience, shall be responsible for the total food and nutrition services of the facility.  This person shall be on duty for a minimum of 40 hours each week. 

1)	This person shall be either a dietitian or a dietetic service supervisor. 

2)	The person responsible for the food service may assume some cooking duties but only if these duties do not interfere with the responsibilities of management and supervision. 

b)	A minimum of eight hours of consulting time per month shall be provided for facilities with 50 or fewer residents.  An additional  four minutes of consulting time per month shall be provided per resident over 50 residents, based on the average daily census for the previous year. 

(Source:  Amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 7970, effective July 15, 1999) 
